RESOLUTION NO. R-04-43

WHEREAS, a The Kiwanis Club of Conway is in process of constructing the Kiwanis Pavilion in Curtis Walker; and

WHEREAS, the pavilion kit is currently stored at the City of Conway Street Department's facility on East Robins Street; and

WHEREAS, the Kiwanis Club of Conway will have the pavilion erected as soon as possible, weather permitting; and

WHEREAS, the Kiwanis Club of Conway is officially transferring the pavilion and all pavilion parts to the City of Conway.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City of Conway accepts the transfer of ownership of the pavilion and of all pavilion parts from the Kiwanis Club of Conway.

PASSED this 28th day of December, 2004.

SPONSOR:

David Grimes, Alderman

APPROVED:

Joh Jacour

Mayor

SPONSOR:

Jack Bell, Alderman

ATTEST:

City Clerk